July 27, 2011

SUBJECT: Various Routes

Section D-2 OVD SIN STR REPL 12-03

Various Counties Contract No. 46176

Item No. 57, August 5, 2011 Letting

Addendum B

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

- 1. Replaced the Schedule of Prices.
- Revised page 58 of the Special Provisions.
- 3. Revised sheets 2 & 3 of the Plans.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,

Scott E. Stitt, P.E.

Acting Engineer of Design and Environment

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P. E.

Tete aluklye P.E.

Engineer of Project Management

cc: Diane O'Keefe, Region 1, District 1; Mike Renner; D. Carl Puzey; Estimates

TBW:MS:jc

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE OF PRICES CONTRACT NUMBER - 46176

State Job # - C-60-003-12 PPS NBR - 0-99988-0000

County Name - VARIOUS- -

Code - 0 - District - 0 - -

Section Number - D-2 OVD SIN STR REPL 12-03

Project Number

* REVISED: JULY 18, 2011

** REVISED: JULY 26, 2011

Route VARIOUS

Item Number	Pay Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	x	Unit Price	=	Total Price
X0325265	REMOVE ELEC SERVICE	EACH	8.000				
**DEL X0326338	SIGN STRUCTURE	L SUM	1.000				
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1.000				
X7200075	REM & REIN SIGN PANEL	SQ FT	1,450.000				
X7200095	F & E SIGN PANEL	SQ FT	1,221.000				
X7330066	REP HDRL LOC PIN CON	EACH	12.000				
X7330104	REM & REINSTL WALKWAY	FOOT	54.500				
63000003	SPBGR TY A 9FT POSTS	FOOT	75.000				
63301210	REM RE-E SPBGR TY A	FOOT	150.000				
63301990	REM RE-E T B TERM T1	EACH	6.000				
63302000	REM RE-E T B TERM T2	EACH	6.000				
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000				
** 73300200	OVHD SIN STR-SPAN T2A	FOOT	656.000				
73301810	OSS WALKWAY TY A	FOOT	313.000				
73302170	OSS CANT 2CA 3-0X5-6	FOOT	58.000				

Page 2 7/28/2011

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE OF PRICES CONTRACT NUMBER - 46176

State Job # - C-60-003-12

PPS NBR - 0-99988-0000

County Name - VARIOUS- -

Code - 0 - - District - 0 - -

Section Number - D-2 OVD SIN STR REPL 12-03

Project Number

VARIOUS

Route

Item Number	Pay Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	X	Unit Price	=	Total Price
73400200	DRILL SHAFT CONC FDN	CU YD	136.100				
73600100	REMOV OH SIN STR-SPAN	EACH	6.000				
73600200	REMOV OH SIN STR-CANT	EACH	2.000				
73700300	REM CONC FDN-OVHD	EACH	12.000				

* REVISED: JULY 18, 2011

** REVISED: JULY 26, 2011

Various Routes Section D 2 OVD SIN STR REPL 12-03 Various Counties Contract 46176

SIGN STRUCTURE

This work shall consist of replacing the existing sign structure span, at location 2-04, with a new Type II-A (4'-6" X 5'-3") truss. The new truss shall be installed on the existing end supports.

The Contractor shall be responsible for field verifying the existing dimensions for the span length to assure the proper fit for the replacement truss on the existing end supports.

This work shall include all labor, material, and equipment necessary for proper execution and completion of the work as shown on the plans and as herein specified. It shall include all work not specifically included in the contract documents which is reasonably and properly inferable and necessary for proper completion of the improvement.

Materials shall meet the requirements of the sign structure detail sheets shown in the contract, conforming to the dimensions shown on the details included in the contract, and the applicable requirements of Section 1094.

The replacement overhead sign structure-span shall include the fabrication and installation of truss grating, to facilitate inspections, the entire length of the span conforming to the details shown in the contract.

The cost of fabricating and installing the truss grating and the truss damper shall be included in the cost of fabricating and installing the replacement overhead sign structure-span.

This work shall be done in accordance with Section 733, including providing all necessary mounting hardware and as specified herein.

Shop drawings for the new structure will be provided by the Contractor and approved in writing before any new materials are ordered or fabrication is begun.

Before starting work, the Contractor shall provide an erection plan to the Engineer detailing the method of erection proposed to be followed and the amount and type of equipment proposed to be used. The plan shall be subject to the approval of the Engineer. The approval of the Engineer shall not be considered as relieving the Contractor of the responsibility for the safety of the Contractor's method or equipment or from carrying out the work in full.

Traffic control and protection shall be included under this pay item. It shall be understood that the freeway will be closed a maximum of **15 minutes** to remove and re-erect the sign structure and the time of the week allowed for closure will be as directed by the Engineer.

Basis of Payment: This work will be paid for at the contract unit price per foot for **OVERHEAD** SIGN STRUCTURE - **SPAN TYPE II-A (4' - 6" x 5' - 3")** which price shall include providing all necessary traffic control.

Revised 07/27/2011